Stormwater Management Board Town of Porter, Indiana 303 Franklin Street Porter, Indiana 46304 (219) 926-2771

> November 22, 2005 Workshop at 6:00 p.m.

Agenda

- I. Call to Order
- II. Discussion regarding the accounting and the financial aspects of the Stormwater Management Board's activities through the Town of Porter Town Clerk's Office. The requirements of the Town Clerk's Office for providing the accounting support and financial reporting to the Stormwater Management Board will also be assessed at this time.
- III. Discussion regarding the organizational tools required by the Town of Porter Public Works Department in order to properly document all stormwater related activities conducted by the Department. The requirements of the Public Works Department for scheduling and reporting the status of all stormwater related projects to the Stormwater Management Board will also be assessed at this time.
- IV. Comments/Open Discussion
- V. Adjournment